 CY7C4201V/4211V
Low Voltage 256/512 x 9 Synchronous
FIFOs
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06010 Rev. *E  Revised November 24, 2010
Features
■ High-speed, low-power, first-in, first-out (FIFO) memories
❐ 256 x 9 (CY7C4201V)

 CY7C4201V/4211V
Document #: 38-06010 Rev. *E Page 16 of 19
Ordering Code Definitions
Figure 14.  Read Programmable Registers
Ordering Information
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
256 x 9 Low Voltage Synchronous FIFO
15 CY7C4201V-15AXC A32 32-Pin Pb-Free Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
512 x 9 Low Voltage Synchronous FIFO
15 CY7C4211V-15AI A32 32-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4211V-15AXI A32 32-Pin Pb-Free Thin Quad Flatpack
Switching Waveforms (continued)
PAF OFFSET
MSB
PAF OFFSET
LSB
tENH
WEN2/LD
RCLK
tCLKH
tENS
tCLKL
PAE OFFSET LSBQ0 –Q8
REN1,
REN2
tENS
PAE OFFSET MSB
tCLK
UNKNOWN
tA
CY
Family: Dual-port SRAM
7 C 4
Technology: CMOS
Company ID: CY = Cypress
2
FIFO
Width: x9
1
x9
V
3.3 V
Temperature Grade:
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
XX A X C,I
Pb-free (RoHS Compliant)
Package: TQFP
Speed grade: 15 ns
X
Depth: 256 / 512 Bytes
[+] Feedback
 CY7C4201V/4211V
Document #: 38-06010 Rev. *E Page 17 of 19
Package Diagrams
Figure 15.  32-Pin TQFP (7X7X1.0 mm)
51-85063 *C
[+] Feedback
 CY7C4201V/4211V
Document #: 38-06010 Rev. *E Page 18 of 19
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C4201V/4211V Low Voltage 256/512 x 9 Synchronous FIFOs
Document Number: 38-06010
Rev. ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 106471 SZV 09/10/01 Change from Spec number: 38-00622 to 38-06010
*A 127857 FSG 08/25/03 Fixed empty flag timing diagram, Fixed switching waveform diagram typo
*B 384573 ESH See ECN Added Pb-Free logo to top of front page, Inserted industrial temperature range
into operating range, Added parts CY7C4251V-25AXC, CY7C4251V-15AXC,
CY7C4241V-15AXC, CY7C4241V-15JXC, CY7C4241V-25XC,
CY7C4231V-25AXC, CY7C4221V-15AI, CY7C4211V-15AXI,
CY7C4201V-15AXC to ordering information.
*C 2896039 RAME 03/19/2010 Added Contents, Updated package diagrams, Removed inactive parts from
Ordering information table, Removed references to CY7C4421V and
CY7C4231V parts, Updated links in Sales, Solutions and Legal Information
*D 2965557 RAME 06/30/2010 Removed  CY7C4421V , CY7C4221V,CY7C4231V, CY7C4241V and
CY7C4251V related info. Removed inactive parts from Ordering information
table.3. Removed speed bins 25 ns and 35 ns
*E 3094385 ADMU 11/24/10 Corrections to the PAE and PAF flags has been done.
Added Ordering Code Definitions.
[+] Feedback